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CHAPTER 337.
[S. F. No. 340.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOE TAXATION WITHIN THE CITY OF SHAKO-
PEE, FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Shakopee is hereby
authorized to levy a tax. annually upon the real and personal property
in said city for road and bridge purposes, not to exceed one (1) mill
upon each dollar of assessed valuation, in addition to the taxes al-
ready authorized to be levied for that purpose, which tax may, if nec-
essary, be in addition to and excess of the aggregate amount of taxa-
tion otherwise authorized to be levied by said common council; gnd
no_ta£_for_naad_or,_bridge ̂ purposes shall hereafter be levied upon
property in said city, except such asfis levied therein by said com-
mon council. ' '

SEcT 2. The moneys raised by the tax authorized to be levied by
the foregoing section, shall be expended under the direction of said
common council, in the- construction, maintenance and repair of
streets, alleys and bridges within, said city and public highways lead-
ing thereto.

SEC- 3. The county treasurer of the county of Scott shall at each
settlement hereafter made, set apart for said city and pay over to the
treasurer of said city all taxes and moneys in the county treasury at
the time of such settlement, levied and collected as taxes upon the
real or personal property in said city for road or bridge purposes.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Feb. 10th, 1887.

CHAPTER 338.
[.8 V. No. 330.] '

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE CATCHING FISH IN LAKE MINNEWASHTA,
CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person to take, catch,
kill or destroy in any manner whatever, any fish in lake Miunewashta,
county of Carver, or in any inlet or outlet of said lake, between the
first (1st) day of March and the fifteenth (15th) day of May, in any
year, and after the said fifteenth (15th) day of May, only with hook
and line, or spear.
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SEC. 2. Any person who shall violate the provisions of this act
shall be guilty of misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be
punished by a fine of not less than ten ($10) uor more than twenty-
five ($-25) dollars, and be committed to the county jail until such fine
and costs are paid; such commitment, however, not to exceed ten (10)
days.

SEC. 3. All proceedings under this act shall be commenced within
sixty (60) days from the time such offences were committed, and shall
be brought in the same manner as provided by law in similar cases,
and all tines imposed and collected under this act shall be paid into
the treasury of said Carver county for the use of the public schools
in said county.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and he in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 10, 1887.

CHAPTER 339.
rs; F. NO. sis.]

AN ACT REGULATING THE COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY COM-
MISSIONERS OF McLEOD COUNTY. ' .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The county commissioners of the county of McLeod
shall each receive three dollars ($3.00) per day for each day necessa-
rily employed in the discharge of official duty and ten (10) cents per
mile for every mile traveled in the performance of such duty, the
mileage so traveled to be computed by the nearest traveled route;but
no commissioner of said county shall receive pay for more than forty
(40) days in any one (1) year.

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions,
of this act, so far as the same apply to the county of McLeod, be and
the same are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. ^

Approved February 26, 1887.


